SMOKE ALARM SAFETY ALERT!

-A A +A

SAFETY ALERT! 

If you’ve replaced your home smoke alarms in the past few years – please check the recall below; specifically the model type and the date code.   If you have the mentioned alarms, just follow the directions on the recall notice.  If you are not sure or need help determining the type, please contact the Lake Mary Fire Department for assistance at 407-585-1480.  Please remember to test your alarms once a month and change the batteries every year (unless you have the 10-year sealed battery alarms).

 

https://www.cpsc.gov/Recalls/2018/Kidde-Recalls-Dual-Sensor-Smoke-Alarms-Due-to-Risk-of-Failure-to-Alert-Consumers-to-a-Fire